DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

**2012-00189** RECEIVED: 05/18/12 FILED: 06/06/12 FINAL: 07/02/12 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

278.023: Construct, Finance, Rates

**UTILITIES:** 

Rowan Water, Inc.

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

ADEX OF EAC	NIO.
08/05/13	POST CASE: Rowan Water, Inc.'s As Builts and Certification of Completion
01/31/13	POST CASE: RD Loan Resolution Security agreements
12/12/12	POST CASE: Rowan Water Inc. notice of 50% completion point
10/16/12	POST CASE: Rowan Water Notice of Construction Startup
07/16/12	POST CASE: Revised tariff in response to Order of July 2,
07/02/12	Final Order Entered: (1) Rowan is granted a CPC&N for the proposed construction project. (2) Rowan's proposed plan of financing is accepted. (3) Rowan is authorized to execute loan agreements with RD to borrow a total sum not to exceed \$1,031,000. (4) The proceeds from the proposed loans shall be used only for the purposes specified in Rowan's application. (5) Rowan shall obtain approval from the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order. (6) Notwithstanding ordering paragraphs 4 and 5, if surplus funds remain after approved construction completed, Rowan may use such surplus to construct additional plant facilities if RD approves of the use and the additional construction will not result in a change in Rowan's rates for service. (7) Rowan shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that construction has been satisfactorily completed in accordance with contract plans and specifications within 60 days of substantial completion of the constructions certified herein. (8) Rowan shall require construction be inspected under general supervision of professional engineer with Kentucky registration in civil or mechanical engineering. (9) Rowan shall notify Commission one week prior to actual start of construction and at 50 percent completion point. (10) Rates set for in Appendix are approved for service rendered on and after date of this Order. (11) Within 30 days, Rowan shall file revised tariff sheets.
06/11/12	Letter to Truman L. Dehner entering electronic mail traffic into the record
06/06/12	Meets Requirements Letter
06/06/12	Letter to Truman L. Dehner filing documents into the record
06/06/12	Rowan Water Letter of Conditions from USDA
05/18/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Finance and Increase Rates Improvement Projects Pursuant to KRS 278.023

Application of Rowan Water, Inc. for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct,

Total Number of Cases: 1

05/18/12